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MULTINATIONS JUNIOR SWIMMING MEET
SOFIA, 2 - 3/4/2016

Event 1 Boys, 400m Medley 17 - 18 years
02/04/2016 Results
MULTINATIONS RECORDS 4:21.45 Maxym SHEMBERYEV UKR Corfu (GRE) 16/04/2011
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Club Time FINA Pts

1. Athanasios Charalampos KYNIGAKIS 98 Greece 4:26.90 762 13.00
50m: 27.39 27.39 150m: 1:32.33 34.23 250m: 2:45.32 39.14 350m: 3:56.84 32.12

100m: 58.10 30.71 200m: 2:06.18 33.85 300m: 3:24.72 39.40 400m: 4:26.90 30.06

2. Gal HADAR 99 Israel 4:29.56 740 11.00
50m: 28.73 28.73 150m: 1:36.81 35.27 250m: 2:49.55 38.04 350m: 3:59.39 30.93

100m: 1:01.54 32.81 200m: 2:11.51 34.70 300m: 3:28.46 38.91 400m: 4:29.56 30.17

3. Caio PUMPUTIS 99 Brazil 4:29.80 738 10.00
50m: 28.23 28.23 150m: 1:35.32 34.48 250m: 2:47.01 36.63 350m: 3:57.50 32.19

100m: 1:00.84 32.61 200m: 2:10.38 35.06 300m: 3:25.31 38.30 400m: 4:29.80 32.30

4. Marek OSINA 98 Czech Republic 4:31.10 727 9.00
50m: 28.21 28.21 150m: 1:34.51 34.30 250m: 2:47.20 38.31 350m: 3:59.56 32.34

100m: 1:00.21 32.00 200m: 2:08.89 34.38 300m: 3:27.22 40.02 400m: 4:31.10 31.54

5. David MIHALIC 99 Slovenia 4:32.35 717 8.00
50m: 28.68 28.68 150m: 1:37.61 36.28 250m: 2:51.38 38.42 350m: 4:01.96 32.32

100m: 1:01.33 32.65 200m: 2:12.96 35.35 300m: 3:29.64 38.26 400m: 4:32.35 30.39

6. Marcel WAGROWSKI 99 Poland 4:36.76 683 7.00
50m: 27.66 27.66 150m: 1:35.31 35.62 250m: 2:50.08 39.96 350m: 4:04.02 32.81

100m: 59.69 32.03 200m: 2:10.12 34.81 300m: 3:31.21 41.13 400m: 4:36.76 32.74

7. Kaloyan NIKOLOV 98 Bulgaria 4:38.71 669 6.00
50m: 28.42 28.42 150m: 1:36.56 35.46 250m: 2:53.05 40.25 350m: 4:06.88 31.87

100m: 1:01.10 32.68 200m: 2:12.80 36.24 300m: 3:35.01 41.96 400m: 4:38.71 31.83

8. Manuel STAUDINGER 99 Austria 4:40.59 656 5.00
50m: 28.28 28.28 150m: 1:35.82 35.10 250m: 2:51.59 41.31 350m: 4:07.78 33.66

100m: 1:00.72 32.44 200m: 2:10.28 34.46 300m: 3:34.12 42.53 400m: 4:40.59 32.81

9. Denys MARTYNIUK 98 Ukraine 4:41.38 650 4.00
50m: 27.70 27.70 150m: 1:34.91 35.32 250m: 2:52.48 42.56 350m: 4:09.37 33.53

100m: 59.59 31.89 200m: 2:09.92 35.01 300m: 3:35.84 43.36 400m: 4:41.38 32.01

10. Anil Can OKTAY 98 Turkey 4:46.22 618 3.00
50m: 29.38 29.38 150m: 1:39.05 36.97 250m: 2:57.50 41.85 350m: 4:13.26 34.42

100m: 1:02.08 32.70 200m: 2:15.65 36.60 300m: 3:38.84 41.34 400m: 4:46.22 32.96

11. Leo-Luca HALDEMANN 99 Switzerland 4:54.04 570 2.00
50m: 30.87 30.87 150m: 1:45.68 39.53 250m: 3:05.68 40.63 350m: 4:21.39 33.76

100m: 1:06.15 35.28 200m: 2:25.05 39.37 300m: 3:47.63 41.95 400m: 4:54.04 32.65

EXH Jan TOMAN 99 Slovenia 4:48.79 601 -
50m: 31.00 31.00 150m: 1:45.77 39.33 250m: 3:03.26 39.80 350m: 4:17.15 33.58

100m: 1:06.44 35.44 200m: 2:23.46 37.69 300m: 3:43.57 40.31 400m: 4:48.79 31.64

EXH Filip CHRAPAVY 99 Czech Republic 4:35.04 696 -
50m: 27.81 27.81 150m: 1:35.86 36.21 250m: 2:49.06 37.31 350m: 4:02.51 34.25

100m: 59.65 31.84 200m: 2:11.75 35.89 300m: 3:28.26 39.20 400m: 4:35.04 32.53

EXH Jan HANZAL 98 Czech Republic 4:42.63 642 -
50m: 28.75 28.75 150m: 1:35.84 34.86 250m: 2:52.95 42.76 350m: 4:10.01 34.36

100m: 1:00.98 32.23 200m: 2:10.19 34.35 300m: 3:35.65 42.70 400m: 4:42.63 32.62
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MULTINATIONS JUNIOR SWIMMING MEET
SOFIA, 2 - 3/4/2016

Event 2 Women, 400m Medley 16 - 17 years
02/04/2016 Results
MULTINATIONS RECORDS 4:54.12 Vasiliki ANGELOPOULOU GRE Prague (CZE) 13/04/2003
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Club Time FINA Pts

1. Ilektra Varvara LEBL 99 Greece 4:56.97 738 13.00
50m: 30.50 30.50 150m: 1:43.72 37.96 250m: 3:05.48 43.92 350m: 4:23.26 33.44

100m: 1:05.76 35.26 200m: 2:21.56 37.84 300m: 3:49.82 44.34 400m: 4:56.97 33.71

2. Julia ADAMCZYK 99 Poland 5:00.30 714 11.00
50m: 31.86 31.86 150m: 1:46.72 38.66 250m: 3:07.06 42.51 350m: 4:25.70 35.50

100m: 1:08.06 36.20 200m: 2:24.55 37.83 300m: 3:50.20 43.14 400m: 5:00.30 34.60

3. Barbora SEEMANOVA 00 Czech Republic 5:03.78 689 10.00
50m: 29.97 29.97 150m: 1:43.59 37.99 250m: 3:06.50 44.38 350m: 4:28.10 35.42

100m: 1:05.60 35.63 200m: 2:22.12 38.53 300m: 3:52.68 46.18 400m: 5:03.78 35.68

4. Tetyana KUDAKO 00 Ukraine 5:12.17 635 9.00
50m: 32.22 32.22 150m: 1:51.64 41.78 250m: 3:15.55 42.78 350m: 4:36.19 37.57

100m: 1:09.86 37.64 200m: 2:32.77 41.13 300m: 3:58.62 43.07 400m: 5:12.17 35.98

5. Fernanda GOEIJ 00 Brazil 5:13.01 630 8.00
50m: 32.26 32.26 150m: 1:49.09 40.30 250m: 3:13.42 45.37 350m: 4:37.25 37.31

100m: 1:08.79 36.53 200m: 2:28.05 38.96 300m: 3:59.94 46.52 400m: 5:13.01 35.76

6. Liane MULLER 99 Switzerland 5:15.47 616 7.00
50m: 33.55 33.55 150m: 1:52.53 40.39 250m: 3:17.43 45.19 350m: 4:40.32 37.36

100m: 1:12.14 38.59 200m: 2:32.24 39.71 300m: 4:02.96 45.53 400m: 5:15.47 35.15

7. Alexandra GLUSKIN 99 Israel 5:17.51 604 6.00
50m: 33.41 33.41 150m: 1:54.32 42.31 250m: 3:17.40 42.09 350m: 4:40.04 38.93

100m: 1:12.01 38.60 200m: 2:35.31 40.99 300m: 4:01.11 43.71 400m: 5:17.51 37.47

8. Venelina MIHNEVA 99 Bulgaria 5:21.73 580 5.00
50m: 34.51 34.51 150m: 1:55.06 41.69 250m: 3:21.99 44.68 350m: 4:45.82 37.21

100m: 1:13.37 38.86 200m: 2:37.31 42.25 300m: 4:08.61 46.62 400m: 5:21.73 35.91

9. Melisa Sude GONCA 00 Turkey 5:21.75 580 4.00
50m: 33.19 33.19 150m: 1:53.47 43.10 250m: 3:21.43 45.94 350m: 4:46.03 36.84

100m: 1:10.37 37.18 200m: 2:35.49 42.02 300m: 4:09.19 47.76 400m: 5:21.75 35.72

10. Lara GROJER 99 Austria 5:23.39 571 3.00
50m: 34.44 34.44 150m: 1:55.66 42.54 250m: 3:23.02 45.41 350m: 4:46.64 37.43

100m: 1:13.12 38.68 200m: 2:37.61 41.95 300m: 4:09.21 46.19 400m: 5:23.39 36.75

EXH Dominika JANISZEWSKA 99 Poland 5:08.23 660 -
50m: 32.62 32.62 150m: 1:51.23 41.42 250m: 3:15.10 43.32 350m: 4:35.85 35.90

100m: 1:09.81 37.19 200m: 2:31.78 40.55 300m: 3:59.95 44.85 400m: 5:08.23 32.38

EXH Simona STAUDINGER 99 Switzerland 5:14.27 623 -
50m: 32.72 32.72 150m: 1:52.74 41.64 250m: 3:18.02 43.72 350m: 4:38.82 36.83

100m: 1:11.10 38.38 200m: 2:34.30 41.56 300m: 4:01.99 43.97 400m: 5:14.27 35.45

EXH Buse TOPCU 99 Turkey 5:13.25 629 -
50m: 33.38 33.38 150m: 1:52.37 41.54 250m: 3:18.97 47.40 350m: 4:40.60 34.17

100m: 1:10.83 37.45 200m: 2:31.57 39.20 300m: 4:06.43 47.46 400m: 5:13.25 32.65



Splash Meet Manager 11, 11.41395 Registered to Bulgarian Swimming Federation 04/04/2016 11:10 - Page 3

MULTINATIONS JUNIOR SWIMMING MEET
SOFIA, 2 - 3/4/2016

Event 3 Boys, 100m Freestyle 17 - 18 years
02/04/2016 Results
MULTINATIONS RECORDS 50.54 Ziv KOLONTAROV ISR Wingate (ISR) 28/03/2015
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

1. Sergii SHEVTSOV 98 Ukraine 50.15 818 23.87 26.28
New record

2. Diego VALENTIM 98 Brazil 51.67 748 25.09 26.58
3. Manuel LEUTHARD 98 Switzerland 51.99 734 25.06 26.93
4. Mark SHPERKIN 98 Israel 52.11 729 25.23 26.88
5. Bartosz PISZCZOROWICZ 99 Poland 52.42 716 24.90 27.52
6. Efstathios MALAMAS 98 Greece 52.93 696 25.29 27.64
7. Robin GRUENBERGER 98 Austria 53.02 692 24.98 28.04
8. Jakub KARL 99 Czech Republic 53.03 692 25.96 27.07
9. Turhan Tamay AYVALI 98 Turkey 53.39 678 25.64 27.75

10. Stoichko STOICOV 98 Bulgaria 54.09 652 25.71 28.38

EXH Felix NUSSBAUMER 99 Austria 53.43 676 26.02 27.41
EXH Itai KARMI 99 Israel 52.11 729 25.58 26.53
EXH Juliusz GOSIENIECKI 98 Poland 52.87 698 25.84 27.03
EXH Andrea MOZZINI-VELLEN 98 Switzerland 52.89 697 25.57 27.32
EXH Cla REMUND 98 Switzerland 52.79 701 25.61 27.18
EXH Dogacan BAYRAK 99 Turkey 53.04 691 25.71 27.33
EXH Viachslav OGNIOV 98 Ukraine 51.71 746 24.82 26.89
EXH Kalel DAMAS 98 Brazil 52.68 706 25.93 26.75

Event 4 Women, 100m Freestyle 16 - 17 years
02/04/2016 Results
MULTINATIONS RECORDS 56.97 Nastja GOVEJSEK SLO Kiev (UKR) 06/04/2013
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

1. Barbora SEEMANOVA 00 Czech Republic 56.79 770 27.41 29.38
New record

2. Rafaela RAURICH 00 Brazil 57.23 753 27.55 29.68
3. Diana PETKOVA 00 Bulgaria 58.24 714 27.96 30.28
4. Patrycja RZONCA 99 Poland 58.27 713 27.71 30.56
5. Caroline HECHENBICHLER 00 Austria 58.34 710 27.97 30.37
6. Filio RAFTOPOULOU 99 Greece 58.39 709 28.35 30.04
7. Kalia ANTONIOU 00 Cyprus 58.58 702 28.44 30.14
8. Leoni RICHTER 00 Switzerland 59.48 670 28.72 30.76
9. Yuliya STADNYK 00 Ukraine 59.56 668 28.63 30.93

10. Shahaf BACHAR 99 Israel 59.82 659 28.73 31.09
11. Almina Simla ERTAN 99 Turkey 1:00.38 641 28.65 31.73
12. Maja UDUC 99 Slovenia 1:01.93 594 29.87 32.06

EXH Daria MARKOVA 00 Bulgaria 1:01.37 610 29.68 31.69
EXH Sofia NAYDENOVA 00 Bulgaria 1:00.86 626 29.24 31.62
EXH Katarzyna KOLODZIEJ 00 Poland 59.81 659 29.33 30.48
EXH Aleksandra POLANSKA 00 Poland 58.87 691 27.95 30.92
EXH Olga SZCZOTKA 00 Poland 59.26 678 28.67 30.59
EXH Jill BENNE 99 Switzerland 1:01.66 602 29.93 31.73
EXH Sezin ELIGUL 99 Turkey 59.46 671 28.58 30.88
EXH Despoina MARKANTE 00 Greece 1:00.14 649 28.72 31.42
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MULTINATIONS JUNIOR SWIMMING MEET
SOFIA, 2 - 3/4/2016

Event 5 Boys, 200m Backstroke 17 - 18 years
02/04/2016 Results
MULTINATIONS RECORDS 2:02.75 Jakub SKIERKA POL Wingate (ISR) 28/03/2015
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. Tomas FRANTA 98 Czech Republic 2:02.29 766 28.57 31.71 30.92 31.09
New record

2. Jakub SKIERKA 98 Poland 2:03.31 747 29.59 31.38 31.50 30.84
3. Nikolaos SOFIANIDIS 98 Greece 2:03.93 736 28.69 31.31 32.40 31.53
4. Vito VODENIK 98 Slovenia 2:05.87 703 29.83 31.91 32.20 31.93
5. Daniel KAPLAN 98 Israel 2:07.57 675 29.09 32.06 33.49 32.93
6. Kyrylo DRAGOMYRETSKIY98 Ukraine 2:09.48 645 29.67 33.01 33.86 32.94
7. Andre SANTOS 98 Brazil 2:09.80 641 28.52 32.25 34.15 34.88
8. Venelin SMUKOV 98 Bulgaria 2:10.41 632 30.67 32.65 33.23 33.86
9. Dario GAGULIC 98 Switzerland 2:11.20 620 29.97 32.66 34.18 34.39

10. Tuncay Cenk CERITOGLU99 Turkey 2:12.58 601 30.55 33.38 34.64 34.01
11. Paul ESPERNBERGER 99 Austria 2:15.01 569 31.13 33.87 34.99 35.02

EXH Bogomil YAKOVCHEV 98 Bulgaria 2:25.61 454 32.90 36.03 38.57 38.11
EXH Alon SHAMI 99 Israel 2:05.73 705 29.34 32.44 31.86 32.09

Event 6 Women, 200m Backstroke 16 - 17 years
02/04/2016 Results
MULTINATIONS RECORDS 2:16.91 Ioanna SACHA POL Wingate (ISR) 07/04/2015
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. Maryna KOLESNYKOVA 00 Ukraine 2:15.20 772 31.17 33.73 35.33 34.97
New record

2. Beatriz SILVA 99 Brazil 2:17.40 736 32.72 34.88 35.18 34.62
3. Ioanna SACHA 99 Greece 2:18.72 715 32.45 34.95 35.18 36.14
4. Gabriela BERNAT 99 Poland 2:19.66 700 32.41 35.77 36.31 35.17
5. Boiyana TOMOVA 99 Bulgaria 2:21.75 670 32.68 35.67 36.96 36.44
6. Keshet YALIN 99 Israel 2:23.04 652 33.56 35.57 37.35 36.56
7. Barbora JANICKOVA 00 Czech Republic 2:25.47 620 33.15 36.38 38.35 37.59
8. Ava SCHOLLMAYER 99 Slovenia 2:26.27 610 33.91 36.71 38.04 37.61
9. Elif OZDEMIR 99 Turkey 2:29.60 570 33.75 37.16 39.63 39.06

10. Chiara Maria STRICKNER00 Switzerland 2:31.79 545 33.76 37.35 39.59 41.09
11. Conni ROTT 99 Austria 2:38.22 482 33.78 38.09 41.82 44.53

EXH Eden GIRLOANTA 00 Israel 2:25.74 616 33.80 36.66 38.43 36.85
EXH Weronika GORECKA 00 Poland 2:20.20 692 32.25 34.98 36.53 36.44
EXH Gaja KRISTAN 99 Slovenia 2:21.93 667 34.02 34.97 36.13 36.81
EXH Ilayda KARGIN 00 Turkey 2:33.79 524 35.25 37.87 40.37 40.30
EXH Olga NTALLA 99 Greece 2:21.57 672 33.96 36.52 36.27 34.82
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MULTINATIONS JUNIOR SWIMMING MEET
SOFIA, 2 - 3/4/2016

Event 7 Boys, 50m Butterfly 17 - 18 years
02/04/2016 Results
MULTINATIONS RECORDS 24.37 Pawel SENDYK POL Wingate (ISR) 29/03/2015
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Club Time FINA Pts

1. Andrii KHLOPTSOV 98 Ukraine 24.07 809 13.00
New record

2. Antani IVANOV 99 Bulgaria 24.82 738 11.00
3. Kacper STOKOWSKI 99 Poland 24.84 736 10.00
4. Berk OZKUL 98 Turkey 25.34 693 9.00
5. Alex OGBONNA 99 Switzerland 25.44 685 8.00
6. Iago AMARAL 98 Brazil 25.46 683 7.00
7. Alexander TRAMPITSCH 99 Austria 25.92 648 6.00
8. Efstathios MALAMAS 98 Greece 26.02 640 5.00
9. Marek OSINA 98 Czech Republic 26.06 637 4.00

10. Mark SHPERKIN 98 Israel 26.39 614 3.00

EXH Lyubomir BORISOV 98 Bulgaria 25.86 652 -
EXH Viktor NIKOLOV 98 Bulgaria 26.16 630 -
EXH Gavriel HASON 98 Israel 26.79 586 -
EXH Juliusz GOSIENIECKI 98 Poland 25.63 670 -
EXH Thesar ABDULLAHU 98 Switzerland 27.07 568 -
EXH Dogacan BAYRAK 99 Turkey 26.66 595 -
EXH Daniel AIZENBERG 98 Israel 25.51 679 -
EXH Xaver GSCHWENTNER 99 Austria 26.14 631 -
EXH Sebastian DIAZ 99 Austria 25.85 653 -

Event 8 Women, 50m Butterfly 16 - 17 years
02/04/2016 Results
MULTINATIONS RECORDS 27.77 Aleksandra URBANCZYK POL Prague (CZE) 13/04/2003

Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Club Time FINA Pts

1. Caroline PILHATSCH 99 Austria 27.74 683 13.00
New record

2. Clarissa RODRIGUES 99 Brazil 27.86 674 11.00
3. Yuliya STADNYK 00 Ukraine 28.00 664 10.00
4. Natalia FRYCKOWSKA 99 Poland 28.83 608 9.00
5. Sezin ELIGUL 99 Turkey 28.85 607 8.00
6. Rebecca PETO 99 Switzerland 28.90 604 7.00
7. Kaja Balant MARIN 99 Slovenia 29.04 595 6.00
8. Dominika GERZOVA 99 Czech Republic 29.32 578 5.00
9. Ioanna KAKAVA 99 Greece 29.37 575 4.00

10. Katrin SHAFIR 00 Israel 29.51 567 3.00
11. Anna GEORGIEVA 99 Bulgaria 30.73 502 2.00

EXH Vivien NAGY 00 Austria 28.68 618 -
EXH Filoteya DIMITROVA 00 Bulgaria 30.69 504 -
EXH Diana NAGLIC 99 Slovenia 29.59 562 -
EXH Olivia SINDICO 00 Switzerland 29.53 566 -
EXH Sara STAUDINGER 99 Switzerland 30.37 520 -
EXH Almina Simla ERTAN 99 Turkey 30.28 525 -
EXH Yuksel Deniz OZKAN 99 Turkey 28.19 650 -
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MULTINATIONS JUNIOR SWIMMING MEET
SOFIA, 2 - 3/4/2016

Event 8, Women, 50m Butterfly

Rank YB Club Time FINA Pts

EXH Dimitra TZIORA 99 Greece 30.18 530 -

Event 9 Boys, 4 x 100m Medley 17 - 18 years
02/04/2016 Results
MULTINATIONS RECORDS 3:46.18 Brazil BRA Coimbra (POR) 31/03/2012
Points: FINA 2016

Rank Club Time FINA Pts

1. Ukraine Ukraine 3:46.49 766 26.00
Kyrylo DRAGOMYRETSKIY 98 28.69 59.24 Andrii KHLOPTSOV 98 25.02 54.26
Ivan STRILETS 98 29.07 1:02.93 Sergii SHEVTSOV 98 23.42 50.06

2. Brazil Brazil 3:47.02 761 22.00
Gabriel FANTONI 98 27.19 56.38 Iago AMARAL 98 26.42 55.37
Eduardo AMARAL 98 29.51 1:03.10 Diego VALENTIM 98 25.62 52.17

3. Poland Poland 3:47.04 760 20.00
Jakub SKIERKA 98 27.96 57.43 Kacper STOKOWSKI 99 25.47 54.62
Robert KUSTO 98 29.26 1:03.18 Bartosz PISZCZOROWICZ 99 25.22 51.81

4. Czech Republic Czech Republic 3:48.27 748 18.00
Tomas FRANTA 98 27.38 56.61 Marek OSINA 98 25.97 55.99
Filip CHRAPAVY 99 29.41 1:03.58 Jakub KARL 99 24.81 52.09

5. Israel Israel 3:49.76 734 16.00
Daniel KAPLAN 98 28.13 57.95 Alon SHAMI 99 25.64 55.37
Daniel LEBEDINSKI 99 29.39 1:04.71 Mark SHPERKIN 98 25.07 51.73

6. Greece Greece 3:50.05 731 14.00
Nikolaos SOFIANIDIS 98 26.97 56.68 Athanasios Charalampos KYNIGAKIS98 26.70 56.97
Konstantinos MERETSOLIAS 98 29.76 1:03.84 Efstathios MALAMAS 98 25.05 52.56

7. Austria Austria 3:53.79 696 12.00
Paul ESPERNBERGER 99 29.82 1:01.84 Alexander TRAMPITSCH 99 26.92 57.78
Christopher ROTHBAUER 98 29.52 1:02.45 Robin GRUENBERGER 98 24.83 51.72

8. Bulgaria Bulgaria 3:55.31 683 10.00
Lyubomir BORISOV 98 30.06 1:02.17 Antani IVANOV 99 25.25 54.30
Lyubomir EPITROPOV 99 29.96 1:05.12 Venelin SMUKOV 98 25.59 53.72

9. Switzerland Switzerland 3:57.62 663 8.00
Timothy SHLATTER 98 28.22 58.66 Alex OGBONNA 99 26.89 58.28
Kjetil LANGAUER 98 31.62 1:08.27 Andrea MOZZINI-VELLEN 98 25.40 52.41

10. Turkey Turkey 3:58.10 659 6.00
Ilya ATASAY 99 28.31 58.93 Berk OZKUL 98 25.94 57.17
Oktay Can EMIRBAYER 98 31.81 1:09.43 Turhan Tamay AYVALI 98 25.47 52.57
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MULTINATIONS JUNIOR SWIMMING MEET
SOFIA, 2 - 3/4/2016

Event 10 Women, 4 x 100m Medley 16 - 17 years
02/04/2016 Results
MULTINATIONS RECORDS 4:17.45 Czech Repiblic CZE Kiev (UKR) 06/04/2013
Points: FINA 2016

Rank Club Time FINA Pts

1. Brazil Brazil 4:17.23 734 26.00
New record
Maria PESSANHA 00 31.41 1:04.94 Clarissa RODRIGUES 99 29.33 1:02.36
Heloiza ALVES 99 34.38 1:13.15 Rafaela RAURICH 00 27.06 56.78

2. Poland Poland 4:17.66 730 22.00
Weronika GORECKA 00 31.53 1:05.61 Katarzyna KOLODZIEJ 00 30.25 1:03.85
Aleksandra IWANOWSKA 00 33.09 1:10.36 Patrycja RZONCA 99 27.71 57.84

3. Greece Greece 4:18.53 723 20.00
Ioanna SACHA 99 31.83 1:05.24 Ilektra Varvara LEBL 99 28.59 1:01.99
Eleni KONTOGEORGOU 00 34.38 1:12.86 Filio RAFTOPOULOU 99 28.30 58.44

4. Austria Austria 4:19.32 716 18.00
Caroline PILHATSCH 99 31.76 1:04.82 Caroline HECHENBICHLER 00 28.76 1:02.48
Lara GROJER 99 34.55 1:14.43 Lena OPATRIL 99 27.74 57.59

5. Czech Republic Czech Republic 4:20.96 703 16.00
Barbora JANICKOVA 00 32.12 1:06.84 Dominika GERZOVA 99 28.98 1:03.24
Karolina SIMKOVA 99 33.08 1:14.22 Barbora SEEMANOVA 00 26.71 56.66

6. Turkey Turkey 4:22.84 688 14.00
Ilayda KARGIN 00 32.35 1:08.20 Yuksel Deniz OZKAN 99 29.41 1:04.29
Gulsen Beste SAMANCI 00 33.24 1:11.65 Almina Simla ERTAN 99 27.39 58.70

7. Israel Israel 4:22.88 687 12.00
Or TAMIR 99 32.37 1:06.59 Katrin SHAFIR 00 29.38 1:03.22
Gal SIDI 99 34.48 1:14.37 Shahaf BACHAR 99 28.38 58.70

8. Ukraine Ukraine 4:23.51 682 10.00
Maryna KOLESNYKOVA 00 31.50 1:04.60 Yuliya STADNYK 00 29.35 1:03.57
Yulia GNIDENKO 00 35.05 1:14.81 Yevheniya TISHCHENKO 00 29.16 1:00.53

9. Switzerland Switzerland 4:24.55 674 8.00
Chiara Maria STRICKNER 00 31.83 1:07.42 Olivia SINDICO 00 29.98 1:05.41
Lavinia GENTILE 99 33.74 1:12.66 Leoni RICHTER 00 28.02 59.06

10. Bulgaria Bulgaria 4:28.21 647 6.00
Boiyana TOMOVA 99 31.77 1:05.07 Anna GEORGIEVA 99 31.60 1:07.19
Pavlina TODOROVA 99 35.87 1:16.05 Diana PETKOVA 00 27.76 59.90

11. Slovenia Slovenia 4:33.63 609 4.00
Ava SCHOLLMAYER 99 32.69 1:08.38 Kaja Balant MARIN 99 30.40 1:05.54
Diana NAGLIC 99 36.75 1:16.37 Gaja KRISTAN 99 30.89 1:03.34
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MULTINATIONS JUNIOR SWIMMING MEET
SOFIA, 2 - 3/4/2016

Event 11 Boys, 200m Butterfly 17 - 18 years
02/04/2016 Results
MULTINATIONS RECORDS 1:59.96 Nils LIESS SUI Alexandroupoli (GRE) 12/04/2014
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. Antani IVANOV 99 Bulgaria 1:59.40 814 27.09 30.16 30.77 31.38
New record

2. Damian CHRZANOWSKI 98 Poland 1:59.48 812 27.06 30.21 31.12 31.09
3. Kaue CARVALHO 98 Brazil 2:01.79 767 27.05 30.95 31.06 32.73
4. A. KYNIGAKIS 98 Greece 2:02.59 752 27.27 30.76 32.03 32.53
5. Paul ESPERNBERGER 99 Austria 2:05.28 705 28.10 31.88 32.48 32.82
6. Marek OSINA 98 Czech Republic 2:05.82 696 28.15 31.69 33.04 32.94
7. Denys MARTYNIUK 98 Ukraine 2:06.30 688 27.65 32.05 32.80 33.80
8. David MIHALIC 99 Slovenia 2:06.89 678 28.97 32.16 32.94 32.82
9. Thesar ABDULLAHU 98 Switzerland 2:12.32 598 28.58 34.13 34.06 35.55

10. Gavriel HASON 98 Israel 2:15.13 561 29.06 33.11 35.47 37.49

EXH Leo-Luca HALDEMANN 99 Switzerland 2:18.92 517 31.08 35.47 36.24 36.13
EXH Gabriel JEGHER 99 Switzerland 2:14.87 565 28.81 33.53 35.64 36.89
EXH Xaver GSCHWENTNER 99 Austria 2:04.45 719 28.07 31.68 32.23 32.47

Event 12 Women, 200m Butterfly 16 - 17 years
02/04/2016 Results
MULTINATIONS RECORDS 2:15.60 Vasiliki ANGELOPOULOU GRE Prague (CZE) 13/04/2003
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. Yuliya STADNYK 00 Ukraine 2:16.17 715 31.39 35.31 34.59 34.88
2. Caroline HECHENBICHLER00 Austria 2:18.33 682 31.20 34.72 35.63 36.78
3. Diana NAGLIC 99 Slovenia 2:18.38 682 31.49 35.44 35.35 36.10
4. Maria PESSANHA 00 Brazil 2:18.64 678 30.75 34.12 35.67 38.10
5. Katrin SHAFIR 00 Israel 2:19.90 660 31.12 35.11 35.78 37.89
6. Dominika JANISZEWSKA 99 Poland 2:22.77 621 31.50 35.42 37.34 38.51
7. Dominika GERZOVA 99 Czech Republic 2:23.65 609 31.89 36.58 37.47 37.71
8. Anna GEORGIEVA 99 Bulgaria 2:25.53 586 32.57 36.26 37.86 38.84
9. Dimitra TZIORA 99 Greece 2:26.69 572 32.70 35.96 38.00 40.03

10. Olivia SINDICO 00 Switzerland 2:27.04 568 31.77 36.83 38.60 39.84
11. Melisa Sude GONCA 00 Turkey 2:30.90 525 32.32 36.86 39.87 41.85

EXH Vivien NAGY 00 Austria 2:20.24 655 31.36 35.74 36.31 36.83
EXH Filoteya DIMITROVA 00 Bulgaria 2:26.62 573 32.55 36.44 38.61 39.02
EXH Ilektra Varvara LEBL 99 Greece 2:19.03 672 30.55 36.16 35.79 36.53
